## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR:MANIPUR Imphal, the 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

(Order No. 89 of 2016)

No.48/6/2015-SE(S): Under the Manipur Non-Government Schools and Colleges Recognition Rules, 1975, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to grant provisional Recognition to *Bright Foundation School, Thoubal* running up to *Class-VIII* for the academic session 2016-2017 subject to the conditions that all untrained teachers should be trained within 3 (three) years.

By orders and in the name of Governor,

(Abdus Salam)

Joint Secretary (Education-S), Government of Manipur.

### Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Manipur.
- 2. The Director of Education (S), Manipur.
- 3. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Manipur...... for publication in the official Manipur Gazette.
- 4. The Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Manipur.
- 5. The Zonal Education Officer (Zone III), Thoubal, Manipur
- The Secretary, School Managing Committee, Bright Foundation School, Thoubal, Manipur.
- 7. Guard file/Order book.

### GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION -S DEPARTMENT

### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the $12^{th}$ January,2021.

(Order No.103 of 2020)

No. 46/13/2020 – SE(S): Under Section 18 of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and under the Manipur Non Government Schools and Colleges Recognition Rules, 1975, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to grant provisional recognition upto Class- VIII in respect of Bright Foundation School, Thoubal, Manipur, and for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE)/Council for Indian School Certificate Examinations (ISCE), from the academic session 2021 - 2022, subject to the condition that the School shall abide by the provisions of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act,2009, the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2010 and the Manipur Non-Government School and Colleges Recognition Rules,1975.

Further, the school shall ensure that the provisional recognition is renewed on expiry of 2(two) years from the date of issue.

By Orders and in the name of Governor,

(Bidyaraki Ayekpam)

**Deputy Secretary (Education-S)** 

Government of Manipur.

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Commissioner (Education-S), Govt. of Manipur.
- 2. Director of Education (S), Manipur w.r.t. letter No.7/27/2016-DE(S) Pt-1 dt. 18/12/2020.
- 3. Addl Director of Education (Valley), Manipur.
- 4. Director Printing & Stationery, Manipur for publication in the Official Manipur Gazette.
- 5. The Secretary, Central Board of Education/Council for Indian School Certificate.
- Zonal Education Officer, concerned.
- 7. The Secretary, School Managing Committee, Bright Foundation School, Thoubal, , Manipur.
- 8. Order Book.
- 9. Guard file.

## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION -S DEPARTMENT

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 13 November, 2023.

(Order No. 32 of 2023)

No. AS-1/9/2023-EDN(S)-EDN(S): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to renew the provisional recognition up to Class VIII in respect of the Bright Foundation School, Thoubal Kshetri Leikai, Thoubal, Manipur, and for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) New Delhi, from the academic session 2022 - 2023, subject to the condition that the School shall abide by the provisions of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act,2009, the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2010 and the Manipur Non-Government School and Colleges Recognition Rules, 1975.

Further, the school shall ensure that the provisional recognition is renewed on expiry of 5 (five) years from the date of issue.

Secretary Bright Foundation Thoubal, Manipur By Orders and in the name of Governor,

(Purujit Lairikyengbam)
Under Secretary (Education-S)
Government of Manipur

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Commissioner (Education-S), Govt. of Manipur.
- 2. Director of Education (S), Manipur.
- 3. Addl Director of Education (S/Valley), Manipur.
- 4. Director Printing & Stationery, Manipur for publication in the Official Manipur Gazette.
- 5. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), New Delhi.
- 6. Zonal Education Officer, concerned.
- 7. The Secretary, School Managing Committee, Bright Foundation School, Thoubal Kshetri Leikai, Thoubal, Manipur,.
- 8. Order Book.
- 9. Relevant file.